

The Belfast Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a newspaper.

FRIDAY, 6th MAY, 1949.

This day His Excellency the Governor of Northern Ireland was pleased, in the name and on behalf of His Majesty the King, to give his assent to the following Bills agreed upon by both Houses of the Parliament of Northern Ireland: —

Factories.

3rd May, 1949.

6th May, 1949.

WAGES COUNCILS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1945

BAKING WAGES COUNCIL (NORTHERN IRELAND)

The Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) hereby gives notice of its intention to submit to the Ministry of Labour and National Insurance proposals for the amendment of the Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (No. 1) (No. 2) and (No. 3) Orders, 1949. (S.R. & O. 1949, No. 63) (S.R. & O. 1949, No. 64) and (S.R. & O. 1949, No. 65).

Particulars of the proposals may be obtained from the Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below.

given below. The Wages Council will consider any written representations with respect to the above-mentioned proposals which may be sent to it within twenty-one days from 6th May, 1949. Any such representation should be signed by the person making the same (adding his or her address) and sent to the Secretary, Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland), Tyrone House, Ormeau Avenue, Belfast. It is desirable that persons making objections should state the precise grounds of their objections.

> R. H. MORRISON, Secretary.

WAGES COUNCILS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1945

GENERAL WASTE MATERIALS RECLAMATION WAGES COUNCIL (NORTHERN IRELAND)

The General Waste Materials Reclamation Wages Council (Northern Ireland) hereby gives notice of its intention to submit to the Ministry of Labour and National Insurance proposals for (1) the revocation of the General Waste Materials Reclamation Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (No. 2) Order, 1948 (S.R. & O. 1948, No. 274), as amended by the General Waste Materials Reclamation Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (Amendment) Order, 1949 (S.R. & O. 1949, No. 38) and of the Second Schedule to the General Waste Materials Reclamation Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation Order, 1946 (S.R. & O. 1946, No. 159) and for the fixing of statutory minimum remuneration in substitution for the statutory minimum remuneration at present payable, and (2) for the amendment of Order N.I.W.R. (12), which deals with holidays with pay. Particulars of the proposals may be obtained from

Particulars of the proposals may be obtained from the Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below.

The Wages Council will consider any written representations with respect to the above-mentioned proposals which may be sent to it within twenty-one days from 6th May, 1949. Any such representation should be signed by the person making the same (adding his or her address) and sent to the Secretary, General Waste Materials Reclamation Wages Council (Northern Ireland), Tyrone House, Ormeau Avenue, Belfast. It is desirable that persons making objections should state the precise grounds of their objections.

> R. H. MORRISON, Secretary.

6th May, 1949.

Crown Office, Northern Ireland.

30th April, 1949.

Letters Patent, bearing date the twenty-ninth day of April, 1949, have passed the Great Seal of Northern Ireland, granting a Charter of Incorporation to the Mayor, Aldermen and Burgesses of the Borough of Enniskillen.

The said Letters Patent were enrolled in the Central Office of the High Court of Justice, Northern Ireland, on the twenty-ninth day of April, 1949.